TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS City Engineer's Estimates For WS-22-14 2022 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING Il PROGRAM

April 5, 2023 4&Final
TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED DATE NO.
Vinton Construction Company May 16, 2022 October 28, 2021 $1,081,881.19
DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
co 5555.00
co#z 22766.40
Co#3 1500.00
CO#4 4617.50
South 7th Street, Meadow Lane at RR Crossing CO#5 (43866.22)
TOTAL $1.072.453.87
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE L,& = 6‘ -2 5
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO e Redwarseerian
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 18&3|] COLUMNS 284

Date approved by Board

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED

$93,484.48

SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT

INVOICE #: 22085.4
INVOICE DATE: 3/31/2023

BOARD SIGNATURES

l/
e
% EF 7/ -
3 el mE=—>

FOR DETAILS

(potirbct —

Date Paid

Check No

|Cwnr,|‘. lBa ard Voucher
! T

Voucher No

[TOTALS $1,006,016.41 $1,072,453.86 $66,437.45 Asphalt 4300-32290-582330 $60,457.82

PAYMENTS 100% $978,969.38 $1,072,453.86 $93,484.48 Sanitary  6300-71100-582800 $18,875.71

AMOUNT DUE, FinygL PAYMENT $93,484.48 Storm  4200-32320-582500 $14.150.96
TOTAL $93 48449

/25
/ 4"@ 'g& Copy For
e /,,\ ﬂ/’ < cirrEnciis

/




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FCR 2022 ASPHALT PAVING 1I
CITY OF MANITOROC CONTRACT NRO. W5-22-14

PAY ESTIMATE KO, :

4-Final

DATE: April S, 2023

CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,081,681.19 COMPLETION DATE: October 28, 2022
CHANGE ORDER #1: §5,855.00
CHANGE ORDER #2: $22,766.40
CHANGE ORDER #3: $1,500.00
CHANGE ORDER #4: $4,617.50
CHANGE CRDER #5-FINAL: (343,866.22)
91,072,453.67
QUANTITY COST WORK CQUANTITY s OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE T0 DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
South 7th Street - Franklin to Marshall ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING RECCNSTRUCTION
1. mobilizaticn 1s 1] $35,000.00 1.00! $3s,000.C0 1.00 100% $35,000.00 0.00 $0.00
2.  zragfic centyel 1s 1] s7.e200.00 1.00 $7,800.00 1.00 1008 $7,800.00 0.00 $0.00
3. fnlet Protection Type *D* (Diaper) A 28| $112.60 28.00 $3,152.80 20.00 100% $3,152.80 0.00 $0.00
s Unclassified Excavation (Includss K} 0.00 .
Asphalt/Concrate Daveaent] ox 2450 $19.95 2,426.00 $49,398.70 2,426.00 998 $48,399.70 $0.00
5.  Dpriveway Curb Gap A 1 $500.00 1.00 4500.00 1.00 1008 $500.00 0.00 30.00
6. Remove & Raplace 30° Concrets Curb and Cutter, 7 . 7. . 7. 0.00 .
Type "D+ with 12° Greval Bese 195’ $32.50 1.975.00 $64,187.50 1,975.00 1016 $64,187.50 $0.c0
7. 12* gate Base (1-1/4*) £176 99.67 $,138.00 $49,684.46 5,138.00 99 $49,684.46 0.00 30.00
8. Undistributed Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Hon- 1161 92.50 159.00 $397.8¢ 159.00 140 $397.50 0.00 $0.00
Woven} sY
9.  3/4° Rpoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling) | ea EY | $10.00 36.00 $360.00 36.00 1008 $360.00) 0.00 $0.00
10. ::;::c Concrete or Asphalt Pavement, Full 483 33.00 754.00 $2,262.00 754.00, 1564 $2,262.00 0.00 30.00
Lr
11.  gawing Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, Full Depth Ly a3s] $3.00 481.00 $1,443.00 481.00 118 $1,443.00 0.00 $0.00
12. DA Pavement, Type 4LT 38-203 Tont 841 $113.58 $75.07 $65,316.45 575.07 1Y $65,316.4% 0.00 $0.00
13. @A Pavement, Type LT 50-283 e 770 $107.21 943.19 $101,119.40 943.19 1224 $101,119.40 0.00 $0.00
14.  Tack Coat GAL 262 $3.89 200.00 $770.00 200.00 768 $778.00 0.00 $0.00
15, 6 Sidevalk, ¥ ol 6170 .7 5,808. 3 808.20 50,821.78 0.00 0.00
Rapleced) iz C.AB.C. or $0.75 R 20 $50,021.78 5,808.2 949 sso, 3
16.  petectable Wamning Field (Yellow) s¥ 200 $33.00 164.00 $6,440.00 184.00 92¢ $6,440.00) 0.00 $0.00
17.  3° Pulverized Topsoil st 479 $6.58 0.00 s0.00 $95.00 1244 $3,915.10 595.00 $3,915.10
18.  seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water 5Y 479, 31.36 0.00 90.00 £95.00 1248 $809.20 595,00 4809.20
19, [Erosion Mat, Urban Clase 1, Type A (w/ Jute a79) 31.45 0.00) $0.00 595.00 1240 $962.75 595.00 $062.75
Wetting) 2
Subtotal Items 1-39 $437,661.56 $443,248.62 35,587.08




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2022 ASPHALT PAVING II
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. W5-22-14

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 4-Final
DATE: April 5, 2023

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company

CONTRACT AMOUNT:
CHANGE ORDER #1:
CHANGE ORDER #2:
CHANGE ORDER #3:
CHANGE CRDER #4:
CHANGE ORDER #5-FINAL:

$1,081,881.19
$5,555.00
$22,766.40
$1,500.00
$4,617.50

(543,066.22)

51,072,453.87

CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022
COMPLETION DATE: October 28, 2022

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVICUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
¥Oo. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
South Tth Street - Franklin to Marshall - STORM SEWER

20.  Utility Line Opening EA 4] 3$1,0%0.00 3.00 $3,150.00 3,00 5% $3,150.00 0.00 §0.00
- o B Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe LF T02 $14.40 651.00 $9,950.40 691.00 ELL) 59,950.40 0.00 $0.00
22. Removing Storm Manhole EA 4 $525.00 3.00 $1,575.00 3.00 T5% 51,575.00 0.00 3o0.00
23. Removing Storm Inlet EA 11 $375.00 11.00 $4.125.00 11.00 100% $4,125.00 Q.00 $o0.00
24. Furnish & Install &* PVC(SDR-35), Storm Sewer Ly 4 $58.50 5.50 $321.75 5.50 138% $321.75 0.00 j0.00
25. Furnish & Relay B® PVC (SDR-35), Storm Sewer LF 9.00| 574.00 7.50 $555.00 7.50 B3% §555.00 0.00 $o0.00
g6, TormiMbyELINREAIL I2RUPVC: {BDR-A5); & berm LF 781 s81.10 763.00 $61,879.30 763,00 984 $61,879.30 0.00 30.00
27. Furnish & Relay 12" PVC (SDR-1%), Storm Sewer LF 150} $83.70 14900 $12,471.30 14%.00 99% $12 471.30 o.oo §0.00
28. Furnish & Relay 15 PVC (SDR-35), Storm Sewer LP 21 $275.00 10.00 $2,750.00 19.00 904 $5,225.00 9.00 $2.475.00
29, su,,.'h £ InzbalL Etanind Manhiols, tyee) L, vF 37. 68| $670.00 18.83 $12,616.10 22.09 594 $14,800.30 3.26 32,184.20
30. Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3') EA 14 $2,023.00 14.00 528,322.00 14.00 100% $28,322.00 0.00 50,00
i m"n“"h S e A e Y s $819.00 s.00 $7,371.00 9.00 1008 $7,371.00 0.00 50,00
Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R), 0.00

2. o 1, st EA 14] $1,051.00 14.00 $14,714.00 14.00 100% $14,714.00 0.00 $
33.  Adjust Exist Inlet Cover EA 2| $400.00 3.00 $1,200. 00| 3.00 150% $1,200.00 0.00 $0.00
34.  Furnish & Install Trench Backfill TON 1,310 $0.01 764.48 $7.64 764.48 584 $7.64 0.00 s0.00
35, ::::::.u Hew Storm Sewer Pipes (Includes Storm e 684 51.75 0.00 $0.00 945,00 138% $1,653.75 945.00 $1,653.75
Subtotal Items 20-35 $161,008.4% 5167,321.44 $6,312.95

Scuth Tth Street - Franklin to Marshall - SANITARY SEWER




FAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2022 ASPHALT PAVING II

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT RO, WS5-22-14

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 4-Final
DATE: April 5, 2023

CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022

Centractor: Vinton Construction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: §1,081,881.19 COMPLETION DATE:  Octecber 28, 2022
CHANGE ORDER #1: %5,555.00
CHANGE ORDER #2: $22,766.40
CHANGE ORDER #3: $1,500.00
CHANGE ORDER #4: $4,617.50
CHANGE CRDER #5-FINAL: (543,866.22)
$1,072,453.87
QUARTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIQUS CCMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT  QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
Subtotal Ttems 36-46 $50,487.72 $66,863.79 $16,376.07
Scuth Tth Street - Franklin to Marshall - WATERMAIN
47. PRelay 1 1/4" Water Service Pipe Poly (Long) EA 1 $5,190.00 .00 $0.00 0,00 0% $0.00 0.00 50.00
48. 8" Watermain Offset LS 1.00 $6,450.00 0.00 $0.00 o.00 os $0.00 0.o0 s0.00
45.  Abandon Unused LSL EA s.00] $1,833.00 9.00 §16,487.00 9,00 1134 $16,497.00 0.00 $0.00
50. Adjusting 5" Water Valve Bex Covers EA 12.00 $250,00 10.00 $2,500.00 10,00 838 $2,500.00 0.00 $0.00
S1.  Adjusting 5% Water Service Box EA 1.00 $250.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 os $0.00 0.00 $0.00
52. Furnish & Install Trench Backfill ToN 206 $0.01 0.00 $0.00 0.00 o8 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Items 47-52 $18,997.00 $18,997.00 $0.00
South 7th Street - Franklin to Marshall - ELECTRIC - POWER PLANT
Furnish & Install R-5300-E:Frame- Type “F*
Regular Seat - GI Class 358-Drilled 9/32° Dia,
53. AA 22 3/8", BB 1 1/2° Solid Platen LD - Type EA 3.00 $792.00 3.00 $2,376.00 3.00 1008 $2,376.00 0.02 $0.00
"c* Regular Seat GI Class 35B- 22 1/4" x 1
1/2* - *ELECTRIC*
Furnish & Install R-5300-G:Frame- Type *F* '
54. FRegular Seat - GI Class 35B, AR 28 1/2°, BB 1 EA 2 $865.00 1.00 $865.00 0.00 a4 $0.00 (1.00) (§865,00)
1/2°
Furnish & Install R-5500-G: Lid- “ELECTRIC®- oo 433.00)
55. Solid Platen LD- Type °C Regular Seat GI Class | EA 2 $493.00 1.00 $493.00 0.00 on $0.00 (1.00) ($493.
35B- 28 1/4* x 1 1/2° *ELECTRIC®
Subtotal Items 53-55 $3,734.00 §2,376.00 1§1,358.00)




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET

FOR 2022 ASPHALT PAVING II

CITY OF MANITOWOC

CONTRACT RO. W5-22-14

PAY ESTIMATE HO.: 4-Final
DATE: April 5, 2023

CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,081,861.19 COMPLETION DATE: October 28, 2022

CHANGE ORDER #1: $5,555.00

CHANGE ORDER #2: $22,766.40

CHANGE ORDER #3: $1,500.00

CHANGE ORDER #4: 54,617.50

CHANGE ORDER #5-FINAL: {543,866.22)

$1,072,453.87

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT  QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
South Tth Street - Marshall to Madisen - ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING MILL & OVERLAY

56. Mobilization Ls 1|  $20,000.00 1.00 $20,000.00 1.00 1004 $20,000.00 0.00 $0.00
57. Traffic Control Ls | $7,800.00 1.00 $7,800.00 1.00 1004 $7,800.00 0.00 $0.00
58. Inlet Protection Type "D* (Diaper) EA 10 $112.60 10.00 $1,126.00 10.00 1004 $1,126.00 0.00 $0.00
59. mnf :2‘: ;:"fr“::‘ Coxhand Qutter, | ., 337 $60,00 349,00 $20,940.00 349,00 1044 $20,940.00 0.00 $0.00
€0. 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling) | EA 72 $10.00 78.00 $780.00 78.00 108% $780.00 0.00 $0.00
61. Sawing Asphalt Pavesent, Full Depth LF 54 $3.00 256.00 $768.00 256.00 2724 $768.00 0.00 $0.00
€2.  sawing Concrete, Full Depth L 95 $3.00 112.00 $336.00 112.00 118 $336.00 0.00 $0.00
E3.  Mill/Remove Asphalt sy 4,173 $5.00 3,900.00 $19,500.00 4,249.00 1028 $21,245.00 349.00 $1,745.00
4. Fine Orading sy 3,503 31,87 400.00 $748.00 400.00 11 $748.00 0.00 $0.00
65. 3% HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-288 ToN 730 $113.58 730.00 $82,913.40 730,00 100% $82,913.40 0.00 $0.00
66. Tack Coat GAL 203 33,89 878.50 $3,418.92 0.00 o% $0.00 (878.90) ($3,418.92}
67. :;pf:::;:::;‘:_‘:;‘jf“""‘?‘m‘d 5 sF 632 $10.00 56.00 $560.00 878.90 1394 $8,789.00 822.90 $8,229.00
€8. Detsctable Warning Field (Yellow) SF 48 $35.00 33.00 $1,155.00 56,00 1178 1,960.00 23.00 $805.00
€5. Clearing o 33 $50.00 51.00 $2,550.00 33,00 100% $1,650.00 (18.00) ($900.00)
70.  Grubbing b4.] 51 §20.00 0.00 $0.00 51.00 1008 $1,020.00 51.00 $1,020.00
7L. 3% pulverized Topsoil s 102 36.72 0.00 $0.00 160.00 157% $1,075.20 160,00 $1,075.20
72.  Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water sY 102 $1.45 0.00 $0.00 160.00 1574 $232.00 160.00 $232.00
73. Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A (w/ Jute Met| SY 102 $1.52 0.00 $0.00 160.00 1574 $243.20 160.00 $243.20
Subtotal Items 56-73 $162,595.32 $171,625.80 $9,030.48




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2022 ASPHALT PAVING II
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT MNO. WS-22-14

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 4-Final
DATE: April 5, 2023

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

$1,081,881.159

CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022
COMPLETION DATE: October 28, 2022

CHANGE ORDER M1: $5,555.00
CHANGE ORDER #2: $22,766.40
CHANGE ORDER #3: §1,500.00
CHANGE ORDER #4: §4,617.50
CHANGE ORDER #5-FINAL: (543,866.22)
$1,072,453 87
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID uNIT PREVIOUS PREVICUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY BRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE T0O DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
South Tth Street - Marshall to Madison - STOEM SEWER
748.  Removing Existing Stors Sewer Pipe LF 82 $14.40 69.00 $993, 60 €9.00 843 $993.60 0.00 $0.00
75. Removing Stors Inlet EA 3,00 $375.00 3.00 $1,125.00 3.00 1008 $1,125.00 0.00 $0.00
76. """‘r"‘ &€ Install 12° EVC {EOR-35), Storm LF 119.00 386,60 122.00 $10,565.20 122.00 1033 $10,565.20 0.00 $0.00
77.  Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3') =Y e.00] s$2,023.00 4.00 $8,092_00 s.00 1008 $8,092.00 0.00 $0.00
78.  FPurnish & Install Type 2H Inlet {4' Diameter) A 1.00] s$2.425.00 1.00 $2,425.00 1.00 1008 $2,425.00 0.00 $0.00
Ll :::'::'h - o AT SAREARS: (RAASR AL EA 3.00 $819.00 3.00 $2,457.00 3.00 100% $2,457.00 0.00 $0.00
=1 :umun & Install Type " Casting (R-3065-R), | oo 1.00]  s1,026.00 2.00 32,052.00 2.00 2008 $2,052.00 .00 $0.00
Farnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R),
81, 3 00 4,204.00 0.00 0.00
by 1 5 EA 4.00] s1,051.00 1.00 $4,204.00 4.00 1008 e, $
82. Furnish & Install Trench Backfill {1 1/4~ C.A.§ ToN 132 $0.01 9.00 $0.00 0.00 o8 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Items 74-82 $31,913.80 $31,913.80 $0.00
South Tth Streat - Marshall to Madison - SANITARY SEWER
Subtotal Items 83 $3,368.00 $3,368.00 $0.00
South 7th Street - Marshall to Madison - WATERMAIN
84. Adjusting 5" Water Valve Bax Covera [ EA ] 3.00[ $250.00 3.00 $750.00 3.uo| | 1008 s?sc.oa{ 0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Item 84 $750.00 $7s0.00 $0.00




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2022 ASPHALT PAVING II

CITY OF MANITOWOC

CONTRACT NHO. WS=-22-14

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 4&-Final
DATE: April &, 2023

CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,081,881.19% COMPLETION DATE: October 2B, 2022
CHANGE ORDER #1: $5,555.00
CHANGE ORDER #2: 522,766.40
CHANGE ORDER #3: $1,500.00
CHANGE ORDER #4: $4,617.50
CHANGE ORDER #5-FINAL: (§43,866.22)
$1,072,453.87
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVICUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
South 7th Street - Marshall to Madison - ELECTRIC - POWER PLANT
Furnish & Install R-53%00-E:Frame- Type "F*
Regular Seat - GI Class 35B-Drilled 9/32" Dia,
B5. AR 22 3/8", BB 1 1/2" Solid Platen LD - Type EA 1.00 5752.00 1.00 §792.00 1.00 100% $792.00 .00 $0.00
"C" Regular Seat GI Class 3%5B- 22 1/4" x 1
1/2" - *ELECTRIC®
Furnish & Inatall R-55%00-G:Frame- Type "F"
86. Regular Seat — GI Class 358, AA 28 1/2°, BB 1 EA 1 $865.00 0.50 $432.50 0.00 0% $0.00 (0.50) 15432.50)
1727
Furnish & Inatall R-5900-G: Lid- "ELECTRIC"-
87. Solid Platen LD- Type "C Regular Seat GI Clasa EA 1 5493.00 0.50 $246.50 0.00 o so.00 (0. 50} ($246.50)
35B- 28 1/4" x 1 1/2" "ELECTRIC"
Subtotal Items 85-87 $1,471.00 $792.00 (8679.00)
Meadow Lane at CH Railroad Crossing
88. Mobilization Ls 1] s$2o0,000.00 1.00 $20,000.00 1.00 100% $20,000.00 0.00 $0.00
8%. Traffic Control LS 1 $7,000.00 1.00 $7,000.00 1.00 100% $7,000.00 0,00 $0.00
50. Traffic Control Detour LS 1 $800.00 1.00 5800.00 1.00 100% $800.00 0.00 50.00
1. Inlet Protection, Type D (Diaper) EA 3 5112.60 3.00 §337.80 3.00 1008 $337.80 ©.00 50.00
52. Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement & Curb)| CY 270 $32.70 287.00 $9,711.50 297.00 110% $9,711.%0 0.00 $0.00
Sawing Existing Concrete Pavement or Curb &
$3. % 3 03 360.00 0.00 $0.00
Gutter, Full Depth LF 117 $3.00 120.00 5360.00 120.00 1 L3
9%8.  sawing Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway LE 20 $3.00 11.00 $33.00 11,00 554 $33.00 0.00 $0.00
95. 6" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-288 Y 636 557,67 697.00 $40,195.55 697.00 110% $40,1595.59 0.00 $0.00
96.  Tack Coat GAL 12 $3.89 0.00 $0.00 a.00 0% $0.00 a.00 $0.00
97. 8" Crushed Aggregate Dase Course (1-1/4") st (313 $6.40 711.00 $4,550.40 711.00 112% $4,550.40 0.00 $0.00
g4 30 Conorats Curb i Outter (Type D) /67 Lr 156 $55.00 153,00 $8,415.00 153.00 583 $8,415.00 0.00 $0.00
Gravel Base
99. Undistributed Geo-Fabric, Type SAS, Non-Woven sY 566 $2.50 169.00 $422.50 165.00 308 $422.50 0.00 $0.00
100. 3/4" Epony Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling) | EA 12 $10.00 12.00 §120.00 12.00 100% $120.00 0.00 $0.00
101. 1/2° Epoxy Coated Tie Bars for Swk (Includes Drf EA 2 $8.00 4.00 $32_00 4.00 508 $32.00 0.00 $0.00
102, 5 'Copersta Sidoulk Ohamcved t:Raplaced) w/ sF 381 $10.00 §52.00 $€,520.00 €52.00 1714 $6,520.00 0.00 $0.00
2* Gravel Base
103. petectabls Warning Fields (Yellow) s 16 $40.00 16.00 $640.00 16.00 100% $640.00 0.00 $0.00
104. 3" pulverized Topsoil BY 58 56,04 87.00 $603.78 87.00 150% $603.78 0.00 $0.00
105. seed, Fertilizer, and Water sy 58 51.60 §7.00 $139.20 87.00 1508 $139.20 a.00 $0.00
106. ::‘::1"'" MAt, Urban Class 1, Type A u/Jute s¥ 8 $1.70 87.00 $147.50 87.00 1508 $147.90 0.00 $0.00
ng




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET PAY ESTIMATE NO.: d-Final

FOR 2022 ASPHALT PAVING II DATE: April 5, 2023
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-22-14
CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,081,881.19% COMPLETION DATE: October 28, 2022
CHANGE ORDER #1: §5,555, 00
CHANGE ORDER #2: $22,766.40
CHANGE ORDER #3: $1,500.00
CHANGE ORDER #4: $4,617.50
CHANGE ORDER #5-FINAL: (543,0866.22)
$1,072,453.87
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEH BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
107. 3° Gravel Shoulder at R.R. Tracks (2' Wide) s¥ 136 $10.00 176.00 $1,760.00 176.00 1294 $1,760.00 0.00 $0.00
108. Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch ir 166 $12.00 113.00 $1,356.00 220.00 1338 $2,640_00 107.00 $1,284.00
109, :::‘;‘_‘;_‘ ::::::? Stop. Line, Epoxy. 24-Inch LF &0 $26.00 20,00 $520.00 20,00 508 $520.00 0.00 so.00
110. Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe L¥ 160 $13.10 160.00 $2,096.00 160,00 1008 $2,096.00 0.00 $0.00
111. Removing Storm Manhole EA 1 §460.00 1.00 $460.00 1.00 1003 $460.00 0,00 $0.00
112.  purnish & Install 12® R.C.P. Class V, Storm Ses| LF 43 $75.40 43.00 $3,242.20 43,00 1003 $3,242.20 0.00 $0.00
3113.  purnish & Install 15° R.C.P. Class V, Storm Sew LF 111 $82.20 111.00 $9,124.20 111.00 100% $9,124.20 0.00 $0.00
114. yurnish € Install 15° R.C.P. Class V, Endwall EA 1 $1,192.00 1.00 $1,192.00 1.00 100% $1,192.00 0.00 39.00
11s. ::;:‘;:f::::ﬂ“f’ EochellitIncludes 2 siemiat S 1 4570.00 1.00 $570.00 1.00 100% $570.00 0.00 $0.00
116. Furnish & Install Non-Standard Manhole, Type 7 | VF 2.67 $1,465.00 2.50 $3,662.50 2.50 944 $3,662.50 0.00 $0.00
117. :“:;'h 1 Juxballl Tygm SBTICRS A0 H-IZR0AY 0y 2 $1,062.00 2.00 §2,124.00 2.00 1004 $2,124.00 0.00 30.00
118, ;::;:;i‘lf ;nb::ﬂ Type "B® Casting (R-I067-R), | o, 1 $1,051.00 1.00 $1,051.00 1.00 100% $1,051.00 0.00 $0.00
119. Furnish & Install Trench Backfill TON 15 $0.01 15.00 $0.15 15.00 100% $0.15 0.00 $0.00
120. Clean 18" Storm Sewer r 119 $8.00 119.00 $952.00 119.00 100% $952.00 0.00 $0.00
Ditching at R.R. Tracks Ly $17.00 $85.00 $85.00 $0.00

Subtotal Items 88-123 $128,474.52 $129,758.52 $1,284.00
COl: Repair storm sewer on Viebahn St. EA 1 $5,555.00 1.00 $5,555.00 1.00 10014 $5,555.00 0.00 $0.00
©02: RA4-44 & R4-45 Disposal EA 2 $1,200.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 100% $2,400.00 2.00 $2,400.00
CO2: shore Up Vault LS 1 $9,936.40 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1004 $9,936.40 1.00 $9,936.40
Co2: Shoring Material - Rental per month EA 1 $500.00 o.00 $0.00 3.00 300% $1,500.00 3.00 $1,500.00
C02: F&I e ER Large 36" Dia castings & restock old LS 1 $5,250.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 100% $5,250.00 1.00 $5,250.00
CO2: Rehab Manhole R4-26 18 1 $3,976.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1004 $3,976.00 1.00 $3,976.00
COZ: Pedastrain Concrete Cub L¥ 22 $3z.00 0.00 $0.00 22.00 100% $704.00 22,00 $704.00
C03: Remove Flashing & Seal Vault Ls 1 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1004 $1,500.00 1.00 $1,500.00
CO4: Remove Steam Line @ Hanceck for inlet Ls 1 $2,200.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 100% $2,200.00 1.00 $2,200.00
COo4: Blue Sheets-lateral, sink hole, etc Ls 1 $2,417.50 0.00 $0.00 1.00 100% $2,417.50 1.00 $2,.417.50
Subtotal Items 15§ $5,555.00 $35,438.50 $29,883.50
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WS-22-14 $1,006,016.41 $1,072,453.86 566,437.45
TOTAL PAYMENT 100.0% $978,969.38 100.0% 51,072,153.85' 100.0%  $593,484.49

NOTE: ASTERISK (1) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT pPrepared 81 1




VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
An Equal Opportunity Employer
2705 N. Rapids Rd.

P.O. Box 1987 (920) 682-0375
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987 Fax: (920) 682-2838
Pay App Summary Sheet
Department of Public Works RE: Manitowoc Asphalt Paving II
City of Manitowoc Project WS 22-14
900 Quay Street
Manitowoc, WI 54220
VCC# 22085

Invoice Date: 3/31/2023 Invoice #: 22085.4 FINAL

(Pay App #4 Detail Attached)

Total Project To Date:  $1,072,453.87
5% Retainage of first 50%: $0.00
Less Previous Pay Requests: $978,969.38

BALANCE DUE: $93,484.49

mgljb



‘unit Cost Breakdown Project: Manitowoc Asphait Conc Paving IT WS 22-14 Page 1of 5
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 03/31/23

VCC Job# 22085 Payment Application #: 4 FINAL
I I I
em| DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduted- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs, | Percent
NO. | Previous Request This Request To Date Actusl __|Complete]
Quantity |uoM| unk Price Amount
Quantity |  Amount Quantty |  Amount | Quantity Amount  |Add({Deduct)
South 7th Street - Frankiin to Marshall - ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING RECONSTRUCTION
1_[Mobiization T[ LS [ $3500000] $__ 3500000]  3100] ¢  35000.00 - |s : 1001 $ 35000.00
2 [Traffic Control 1] LS|S 7.80000] $§  7,800.00 100|$  7800.00 - 1s - 100]$ 780000
3 [infet Protection Type "O° (Diaper) —_ 20| EA| $§ 11260] $§  3,15280] g0 $ 315280 - |s . 28.00]$ 315280
4 |Unclassified Excavation (Includes Asphalt/Concrote 2,450 E:I_ $ 19.95] $ 48,877.50] 2 426.00 $ 48398.70 - $ - 2426001 $ 48398.70
5 [Drveway Curb Gap _ 1|EA| § 50000] $ 500,00 1.00 | ¢ 560.00 - 13 - 1.00]$ 500.00
6 |Remove & Replace 30° Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1857 | LF
"D" with 12° Gravel Base _ _ | 1975.00 | $  64,187.50 - 1s - | 197500| $ 64,187.50
7 |12 Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4") 5178|SV]['S 00 s 4968446 - 1s - | s13800]s 4968446
8 |Undisirbuted Geotoxtlo Fabric Type SAS (Nor-Woven) 1161| SV | S
_ _ _ _ 15800 |¢ 39750 - 1s - | 15000ls 39750
9 |3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (includes Drilling) B|EA[S 1000] $ 360.00]  36.00 | $ 360,00 - Is - 236008 360.00
10_[Sawing Concrete or Asphall Pavement, Full Depth 483|TF | §  300] $  144900| 75400 | ¢ 226200 - 1s - 754.00 | $  2262.00
11_|Sawing Concreto Sidewaik/Driveway, Full Depth a35|IF |8 3.oo| $ 1305000 481.00]|$  1,443.00 - 1s - 481.00 | $ 144300
12 |HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S 841 |TON] § 11358 $ 95,520.78] s7507 | $ 65,316.45 - $ - 575.07] $ 6531645
HMA Pavement, Type 3LT 56-285 “7I0[TON| § 10721| §_ 62551.70] 04319 | $ 101,119.40 - s - 943.19 [ 10111040
Tack Coal _ _ _ 262 | é_iu. 3 33_§| $__ 101918 20000 ¢ 778.00 - s - 200,00 | $ 778.00
6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway(Removed & Replacedwi2-| 6,170 | SF | 8 6.75] $§  53,887.50
C.AB.C. _ _ _ 5808.20 | $ 50,821.75 - 13 - 5808.20] $ S0821.75
16 |Detectable Warning Field (Yeliow) 200 [ SF|§ 3500 § _ 7.00000] 184.00 | § _ 6,440.00 - Is - 184.00| $ 644000
17 |3 Pulverized Topsoll 49| SY|§ 658 5 315182 - Is - 595.00 | ¢ 391530 595.00|$  3,915.10 28!
18 |Seed (Midura No, 40), Fertilzer & Water 470 | SY | 136 § 65144 - s N 59500 |¢ 80920] s505.00]$ 809.20 | ¢ (1572.76)| 124.2%
19 [Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A (w Jute Netling) 479 SY [ S 1.4’s| S ss45§| - s . 59500 |¢ 86275| S9s.000¢ 86275| ¢  (168.20) 124.2%'
South 7th Street - Frankiin to Marshall - STORM SEWER
20 JUtdity Line Opening 4] EATS 105000] 5 420000  300]$  3,150.00 - Is - 300|$ 315000]$ 1,050.00 | 75.0%
702| LF |'S 1440 §_ 10.10880| 691.00] §  9,95040 - 1s - 69100]s 995040] ¢ 15840 | 98.4%
4 EA $ 52500] $ 2,100.00 300l $ 157500 - 13 - 3001 ¢ 1575001) $ 525.00 | 75.0%
TT|EA|S 375000 §  412500] 1100( ¢  4,125.00 - 13 - 1100)¢s 412500 % - 1oo.o%|
4|TF|'s 5850 S 23400] 550 2175 - |s . 550 | ¢ 37s|s (87.75)] 137.5%
Fumish & Relay 8" PVC (SDR-35), Storm Sewer O|LF| $§ 7400 S 666.00 72.50 | ¢ 555.00 - I3 - 7250 |s 555.00 | $ 11100 | 83.3%
Fumish & install 12 PVC (SDR-35), Storm Sewer 781 LF [ $ s1.1o:|'s _ea.ass.wl 76300 | $ 6187930 - 1s - 763.00] ¢ 6187930]¢ 1,459.80 | 97.7%}
Fumish & Relay 12° PVC (GDR-35), Storm Sewer 150 | LF[$ 8370] §  12.56500] 14000 s 1247130 - Is . 14900 | $ 1247130 % 83.70 | 99.3%
Fumish & Relay 15° PVC (SDR-35), Storm Sewer 21|LF| S 27500] § 6577500 1000|¢ 275000 9.00] $ 247500 1900|¢$ s2500]$ 550.00 | 90.5%
Fumish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm 3]V |$ 67000 $ 2522550] 1883|¢ 1261610 3.26 184.20 2.09 1480030 | ¢ 10,425.20 | 58.7%
Funush&mu’zype 3 lmetm 14 IEA $ 202300| § 2632200 1400 | s 2832200 - 1s . 1400|s 2832200|¢ - | 100.0%
31 |Fumish & Install Type “J- Casiing (R-1550-A), Storm 9|EA| $ 819.00] § 7.371.oo| 9.00]|$ 737100 - 1s - 900|s$ 73n.00|% - | 100.0%
32 [Fumish & install Type "H- Castng (R-3067-R), Diagonal, 14| EA| $ 1.051.00] §  14,714.00
Stom ____ N 1400 | $ 1471400 - 1s - 1400)1 ¢ 14714001] -] 100.0%
33 [Adjust Exist infel Cover Z|EA| § 40000 § 800.00 300 ¢ 120000 - 1s - _300|$ 120000]$ (400.00)} 150.0%




Unit Cost Breakdown

Project: Manitowoc Asphait Conc Paving If WS 22-14 Page2of 5
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 03/31/23
VCC Job# 22085 Payment Application #: 4 FINAL
| | |
eMm| DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored Scheduled Vs. | Percent
NO. l Previous Request This Request To Date Aduzl ___|Complete]
Quantity JUOM| Unit Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Add(Deduct)
34_[Fumish & Install Tranch BackAl 1310[TON[$_ 001] § 1310] 76448 | $ 764 - s B 76448 | § 764 | $ 546 | 58.4%
?Felevise New Storm Sewer Pipe (includes Storm Leads) 64| LF| S 1.7§| 3 1.191.66' |
- 1s - 94500 | ¢ 165375| o45000¢ 168375]¢ (456.75)| 138.2%
South 7th Street - Frankiln to Marshall - SANITARY SEWER
e e “TeATs 260007 w080 swls maseoo| - Ts - T sools s33s000] s7o00)] 125.0%
37 |Fumish & Retay 6° PVC (SDR-35) Buikding Service 18| LF | $§ 15200 $ 17,936.00 7850 | ¢ 1193200 . s . 7850] ¢ 11932008 6,004.00 | 66.5%
38 |Fumish & Relay 6° PVC (SDR-35) sinnary Riser Pipe 13 Vf $ 15200 $ 1,976.00 . $ - . $ . . $ . $ 1,976.00 E
39 |Fumish & Install Standard Manhte, Type 1, Sanitary N|VF]$ 790000 $ 24.490.02' 1550 | § 1224500 15.38 | $ 1215020 3088|$ 2439520 9480 | 99.6%
40 |Fumish & Relay 8° Sanitary Outside Diop Manhole 3 V_F $ 67800/ S 1.8_10.26 1303 908.52 136 |¢ 92208 270] s 183060 | ¢ (2034)] 101.1%
41 JFumish & Relay 6° Sanitary Outside Drop Manhcle 3 ‘_/F $ 67800] S 2.271.30' 168] s 1,139.04 168 |$ 113904 336|s 227808]s (6.78)] 100.3%)
42 |Abandon Sanitary Manhole 2|EA| 5 83500 § 1,670.00 200|$ 167000 - |s - 200|$ 167000] ¢ - 100.0%
43 |Remove Sanitary Manhole _ 3 E_ $ 83500 $ 2,505.00 300]$ 250500 - $ - 300|$ 250500] $ - 100.0%
44 [Fumish & install Type "J” Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" B|EA| S 84200 $ 6,738.00;
Gasket _ 800|$ 673600 - 1s - 800|s 673600]$ - mo.msl
45 |Fumish & Install Trench Backfill 659 [TON| § 001} S 8581 216 29| § 216 . $ - 216.19] ¢ 216 | $ 443] 328%
48 |Telovise Sanitary Sewer Pips 1255|LF|S 1758 219625 - 1s - | 1237.00 16475 ] 1,237.00] ¢ 216475] ¢ 3150 | 98.6%)
South 7th Street - Frankiin to Marshafl - WATERMAIN
7 R 1 WeorServ s Py o) O N R T I - — —Ts . PR T
8 (8" Watermain Ofiset 1/LS| S 649000 § 649000 - |s . - |s R - ¢ - s 649000 |__0.0%)
49 Abandon Unused LSL B|EA| S 183300] § 1468400)] 900|$ 16497.00 - s . 900|$ 16497.00] $  (1,833.00) 112.5%
§0 |Adjusting z Water Valve ng Covers 12 EA $ 25000 $ 3,000.00} 1000 | $  2.500.00 . s . 1000|¢ 250000] s 500.00 | 83.3%
51 [Adjusiing 5~ Walor Servico Box T|EA| S 25000 § 25000] . | . - s 5 - s . s 25000 | 0.0%
52 [Fumish & Install Trench Backni 208 [TON| $ _ 001] § 208 - |3 - - s N - s - s 206 0.0%
South 7th Street - Franidin to Marshall - ELECTRIC - POWER PLANT
53 |Fumish & Install R-5300-E:Framo- Type “F" Regular Seat - 3[E $ 79200 $ 2,376.00
Gl Class 358-Drilled 9/32° Dia, AA 22 3/8°, BB 1 1/2° Solid
Platen LD - Type "C" Regular Seat G! Class 35B- 22 1/4" x
112°-ELECTRIC® _ 300|$ 237600 - s . 3008 2376008 - | 1000%
Fumish & Install R-5900-G:Framo- Type “F Regular Seal - 2|EA| $ 885001 $ 1,730.00
G! Class 358, AA 28 1/2°, 688 1 1/2°
1.00 865.00 1.00 .00 - - 1,730.00 X
Fumish & install R-6900-G: Lid- "ELECTRIC™- Solid Piaten 2[EA|s 49300 § 986.00| : T e : e
LD- Type "C Regular Seat Gl Class 358-28 1/4" x 1 1/2°
"ELECTRIC®
1.00] ¢ 493.00 (1.00)] $ (493.00)| - 1 -1 986.00 ) 0.0%|
South 7th Street - Marshall to Madison - ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING MILL & OVERLAY
56 |Mcbilization 1]Ls 320.&0.06' $  20,000.00 1.00| $ 20,000.00 - Js - 100]¢$ 20000000 ¢ . 100.0%
57 |TmfficControl K2 K 7-°°‘1°°| $ 780000 j00|$ 780000 - Is - 100]s 780000 - | 100.0%
58 [intet Protection Type “D” (Diapes) 10]EA| S 11260] $ 112800 1000 1,126.00 . $ . 1000]s 112600 $ . 100.0%




.

‘Unkt Cost Breakdown Project: Manitowoc Asphalt Conc Paving TWS 22-14  Page3of 5
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Appication Date: 03/31/23

VCC Job# 22085 Payment Application #: 4 FINAL
| | |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Compieted/Stored | Scheduled Vs. | Percent
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual Complete
UOM| Unit Price Amount
Quentiy Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Add(Dedudt)
59 |Remove & Replace 30° Concrete Curb and Gutler, Type 3BT|LF| S
"D* with 6" Gravel Base
60 |3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (includes Driling) 72|EA[ S
61 |Sawing Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth a[LF[S
62 |Sawing Concrete, Full Depih 95|LF[S
63 lMiﬂlRenmeAsphan 4173|SY | $
64 |Fine Grading 3593|8sY| S
65 [3° HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S 730 [TON| §
66 [Tack Coat 209 [GAL| §
67 g'Cmgem‘ﬁmmﬁvmﬂimwmﬁemmm 632|SF| §
AB.C.
68 |Detectable Warning Field (Vellow) aB[SF[ S
69 [Clearing 33|D[S
70 |Grubbing 51| D[ S
71 |3° Pulverized Topsoil 102[SY ] $
72 [Sead (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water 02[SY| $ $
73 |Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A (w/ Jute Netting) 02|SV| S $
South 7th Strest - Marshal! to Madison - STORM SEWER $ =
Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe 82[LF [ § 14401 $ 118080 e9.00]$ 993.60 - Is - 69.00 | $ 360 | ¢ 187.20 | 84.1%
Removing Storm tnfet 3[EA[ § 37500 $ 1,125.00 300 s 1,12500 - Is - 300/ 112500 ¢ - | 100.0%
Fumish & Install 12- PVC (SDR-35), Storm Sewer 19| LF | § 8660] $ 1030540 1200 ¢ 1056520 - Is - 122.00 | 10,565.20 80)] 102.5%
77 |Fumish & tnstall Type 3 Infet (2 X 3) 4|EA| § 202300] $§  6,092.00 400|$ 809200 - s - 400|$ 800200] ¢ - ]1000%
78 |Fumish & Install Type 2H Iniet (4 Diameter) 1[EA[ § 2‘.425.oo| $ 242500 1.00[$ 242500 - I3 - 1.001$ 242500( ¢ -] 100.0%
79 |Fumish & Install Type “J- Casting (R-1550-A), Storm 3[EA[ § 81960] S  2.457.00] 3.00|$ 245700 - 13 - 300|$  2,457.00 - | 100.0%
80 |Fumish & install Type “HF Casling (R-3065-R), Stom T[EA[ S 102800 $ 102800l 200]s 205200 - 1s . 200$ 205200 1,026.00)] 200.0%
81 |Fumish & Install Type "H" Casling (R-3067-R), Diagonal, 4|EA| § 1.051.00] § 4,204.00f
Storm 400| ¢ 420000 - ls - a00|s 420400]8 - | 100.0%
Fumish & Install Trench Backlll (1 1/4" CA.B.C.) 132|TON| § 001 $ 1.32 - s - - 13 - - 13 -1 132] 0.0%
South 7th Street - Marshall to Madison - SANITARY SEWER 5
. » 4|EA[ § 84200 ¥
o Igt;?ki:l;&lnsmuwpo J* Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" | acols 336800 s . asols 3300l - | 10005
South 7th Street - Marshall to Madison - WATERMAIN
84 [Adjusiing 5 Waler Valve Box Covers 3[EA] $ 25000 § 75000] 300 s 750.00 - 13 - | 300|s 7000 - | 100.0%
South 7th Street - Marshall to Madison - ELECTRIC - POWER PLANT
85 [Fumish & Install R-5900-E-Frame- Type "F- Regular Seat - i[EA] $ 79200] § 792.00
G Class 35B-Drilled 9/32" Dia, AA 22 3/8", BB 1 1/2* Solld
Plale:\.l.-D-Type'C' Regular Seat Gl Class 358- 22 1/4" x 100 3 292.00 . s R 100]¢ 79200 § - 100.0%




Unft Cost Breakdown Project: Manitowoc Asphaft Conc Paving T1 WS 22-14 Page 4 of 5
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 03/31/23

VCC Job# 22085 Payment Application #: 4 FINAL
| I |
eM| DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored Scheduled Vs. | Percent
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Acduzl _|Completel
Quantity [UOM| Unit Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Add{Deduct)
86 [Fumish & install R-5900-G:Frame- Type “F* Regular Seat - 1[EA] $§ 86500 $ 865.00
Gl Class 35B, AA28 1/2°, BB 1 1/2°
_ 050)1% 432.50 (0.50)] $ (432.50) - 13 - 13 86500 | 0.0%
87 |Fumish & Instafl R-5900-G: Lid- "ELECTRIC"- Solid Platen 1]EA| S 49300 $ 493.00
LD- Type “C Regular Seat Gl Class 358- 28 1/4" x 1 1/2°
"ELECTRIC" 050|¢ 24650 (oso)| $ (246.50) - 1s - 1s 493.00 |  0.0%}
IMeadow Lane at CN Railroad Crossing
88 |Mobilization 1]LS| $20,00000] $  20,000.00 1.00 | $ 20000.00 - 1s - 100) s 2000000 . 100.0%
89 |Traffic Control 1]LS | $ 700000 $  7.000.00 100 | $  7,000.00 -3 - 1.00|$ 700000 ¢ - | 100.0%
90 |Traffic Control Detour 1]LS| $ 80000 $ 800.00 100] s 800.00 - 1s . 1.00]s 800.00 | ¢ - 100.0%
51 [inlet Protection, Type D (Diaper) 3[EA| $ 11260 $ 337.80] 3008 337.60 - s - 3000 ¢ 33780 | § - | 100.0%
92 Unclassged Excavation (tn_cl. Pavement & Curb) _ 22 2’ $ 32.70] $ 8,829.00] 297, $ 971190 . $ - 29700 | ¢ 971190 ¢ (882.90)| 110.0%
93 |Sawing Existing cinu'ate Pwsmem or Curb & Gutter, Full M"M7JLF| ¢ 3.00] $ 351 00| 12000 | ¢ 360.00 - Is - 12000 $ 360.00 | (9.00)| 102.6%)|
94 |Sawing Concrete Sid_mlk or Driveway 20|LF| S 3.00] $ 60.00 1100 | $ 33.00 - 1s . 1100 8 33.00 | $ 2700 | 55.0%
95 |6° HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S 636|SY|$ 5767| & 3667812] go7.00| ¢ 4019599 - s - 697.00 ) ¢ 4019599 ¢ (3,517 109.6%
86 [Tack Coal _ 2 EAL $ 389 $ 124. . $ - - $ - - $ - $ 124.48 0.0%
97 |6° Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-147) 66|SY[$ 640l 5 401040| 71100|¢  assoao . Is - mools assod0|s (480.00)| 111.8%|
98 |3o' Concrets Curb & Guller (Type D) wie- Gravel Base 56| LF | $ 5500 § 856000 15300 ¢ 841500 - I - 153.00| ¢ 841500 ¢ 16500 | 98.1%
89 !Ungl_stlibuted GeoF_abnc. Type SAS, Nog-Woven 566 EY $ 250| $ 141500] 169.00 $ 422.50 - 1s - 160.00 | $ a250]| ¢ 992.50 | 29.9%)
100 3/4'_Epoxy Coated Tl.;Bars {Includes Drilllng)_ 12 EA $ 1000] $ 120.00 12001 ¢ 120.00 - Is - 12003 120001 - 100.0%
101 | 172" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars for Swk (Inciudes Driling) 8|EA[S 800 $ 64.00 4.00 | $ 32.00 - s . 4.00] ¢ 32.00 | § 32.00 E
102 [6° Concrete Sidewalk (Removed & Replaced) w/ 2 Gravel 3BI|SF| S 1000] §  3,810.00| 65200 | § 652000 - s . 652.00| $ 652000 § (2,710 mli 171.1%
103 |Detectable Wa_ming Fiaids (Yetlow) 16 EF $ 4000] $ 840.00 16.00 | § 640.00 - Is . 16.00 | $ 64000 $ . 100.0%
104 |3° Pulverized Topsoll sslsy]| s 6.941 $ 40252 87.00 | & 603.78 - 1s - 82.00]$ 603.78 .
105 [Seed, Fertilizer, and Water S8|SY| § 160] § 9280] @7.00 ¢ 139.20 - s . 87.00 139.20
108 |Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A wilute Netting 58 |SY|$  1.70| § 8860] g7.00 | ¢ 147.90 - s . 87.00| s 147.90
107 |3° Gravel Shoukder al RR. Tracks (2 Wide) 138 sf $ 1000] $  1,36000] 176.00 s 1 760.00 M - 17600 | $ __ 1,760.00
108 |Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-ln;dL _ 1686 i $ 1200| $ 1,98200] 11300 | ¢ 1,356.00 107.00 | $ 1,284.00 22000{ $  2,640.00
109 Pavamenl Marking, Stop Line, E!oxy. 24-Inch (atR.R. 40|LF| $ 2600 $ 1,040.00 20.00 | 520.00 - $ . 2000]$ 520.00 | $
110 [Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe 160 I_.F S 13.10] $ 2,0968.00 160.00 | $  2,096.00 - |s - 160.00] ¢ 2096.00] ¢
111 |Removing Storm Manhole 1|EA| § <6000] S 460.00 100 % 460.00 - Is - 1.00] ¢ 460 $
112 |Fumish & Install 12 R.C.P. Class V, Storm Sewer S[TF|'S  7540'S 4220 - s . ©.00]s  324220] 8
113 |[Fumish & Install 15° R.C.P. Class V, §totm Sewer 11 E $ 8220] $ - Is - 11100 ¢  912420] ¢
114 [Fumish & Install 15° R.C.P. Ciass V, Endwall T[EA[ S 118200 § - s . 100| s 119200] ¢
115 JRe-Attach 18° RCP Endwall (Inctudes 2 sets of pipe joint 1JLs| $§ 57000 $ . $ - 100] % 570,00 | $
116 [Fumish & Install Non-Standard Manhole, Type 7 3 \_/T= $ 1.465.00] § . Ts . 2501 8 366250
117 [Fumish & Install Iypo “H: Casting (5-3290-4\). Storm 2 I_EA $ 1,06200] $ - |s B 2000$  212400] %
116 |Fumish & Install Type "H- Casting (R-3067-R), Dlagonal, 1| EA| § 1.051.00] $ - s - 1004 105100] ¢
119 |Fumish & Install Trench Backfill 15 |TON| § 001] ¢ - 13 R 1500] $ 015 ] $




Unht Cost Breakdown

Project: Manitowoc Asphalt Conc Paving I WS 22-14 Page5of §
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 03/31/23
VCC Job# 22085 Payment Application #: 4 FINAL

| | |
1TeM| DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduted- Weork Completed Total Completed/Stored Scheduled Vs, | Percent
NO. I Previous This Request To Date Azl |Complete]

Quantity [UOM] Unk Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantlty Amount Add{Deduct)

120 [Clean 187 Storm Sewer 19| TF|'S 800| § 95200 11900 s 95200 - Is . 1900 o5200] ¢ - | 100.0%
121 |Ditching at RR. IIEG . _ 251 LF( S WT—WITQ $ 85.00 R $ R so0] s 8500 | ¢ 340.00 | 20.0%
122 IFumlsh & Install Type °J° Casting (R-1 550-A), with "T- 1|EA| S 84200 § 842.00] - s - - 1s - - Is - $ 84200 0.0%
123 JAdjust Existing 5° Sanitary Sewer Valve Box Cover t|EA] S 25000 $ 250.00 1.00]$ 250.00 - $ - 1.00] ¢ 25000 | $ - 100.0%
124 |CO1 Repair on Viebahn Street 1.00] EA | § 5.555.00] $ 5.555.06I 1.00 | $ 5;;.,0 - |s . 100 s 555500 ¢ - | 100.0%)
125 |CO2 R4-44 & R4-45 Disposal 2.00| EA| $ 1.200.00] $ 2,400.00] . s . 2.00 | $ 2,400.00 200]s 240000] ¢ - | 100.0%|
126 |CO2 Shore Up Vault 1.00] LS| § 9.93840] $ 9,836.40] - 1s . 1.00|$ 993640 10018 993640 s R 100.0%|
127 [CO2 Shoring Material - Rental per month 300 EA| $ 50000 $ 1,500.00] - |s - 3.00| ¢ 1,500.00 300l ¢ 150000/ ¢ . 100.0%|
128 {CO2 FBJ e EA Large 36" Dia castings & restock old 1.00j LS| $ 5.250.00] $ 5.25_0.00| - | - 100} $ 5_,350.&) 1.00|$ 5250003 . 100.0%|
129 |[CO2 Rehab Manhole R4-26 1.00] Ls | $ 3.976.00] $ 3.976.00; . s . 1.00|$ 397600 1.00|$ 397600) ¢ - 100.0%|
130 |CO2 Pedestrain Conarete Cub 200 LF|$ 3200 S 704.00] - |s - 2200]4  704.00 200]$ 704.00 | $ . 100.0%|
131 |CO3 Remove Rashing & Seal Vault 1.00] LS | § 1.500.00] $ 1,500.00 - 1s - 1.00|$ 150000 .00/ $ 150000] ¢ - 100.0%
132 |CO4 Remove Steam Line @ Hancock for infet 1.00] LS| § 2200.00] $ 2,200.00 - Is - 1.00 | $ 220000 100l 220000] ¢ - 100.0%)
133 [CO4 Blue Sheets-ateral, sink hole, etc 1.00] LS| § 241750 § 241750 - s . 1.00 | 417.50 100]s 241750] 8 - | 100.0%

Total: $ 1,117,320.09 $ 1,006,016.41 $ 66437.46 $1072453.87 1§  44,866.22

Less: 5% Retainage $ 27,047.03 $ (27,047.03) $ -

Total: 978,969.38 $ 93:484.49 $ 1,072,453.67

Amount Previously Paid 978,969.38 $ - $ 978969.38

Amount DueThis Request $ 9348449 $ 9348449




FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned Vinton Construction Company as prime
contractor, entered into a Contract with the City of Manitowoc, for the complete
construction of the Manitowoc WS 22-14 Asphaltic Paving II S. 7% St. Project in the
City of Manitowoc, WI, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the
terms of the construction agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by the City of
Manitowoc to the undersigned Vinton Construction Company, the undersigned hereby
waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file a lien or liens to the extent of
the payment above referred to against the City of Manitowoc.

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have
been fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and
other insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless the City of Manitowoc, from
any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman,
subcontractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the contractor by its authorized representatives has

caused this waiver to be signed.

This 3 day of Wlhret ,2023.
% */;,2—\
f%\ Vinton Construction Company - CONTRACTOR
Witness:
A\ L)\




J :SSAMIAL
" ) YOLOVILINODENS W %“
”’5“’]"’}_9"/’”'”35 ;L—;.\/i.'f)jd fuyz;,;j‘u»7 \L‘I‘iL &

/-W /m%./ A€

Ezp2 IIJADL(/{ Jo Aep

oy ¢ Sl
‘pauBis 9q 0) TaATEA
SI) pasned sey danejussaidar pozuoyine st £q 103080U0dQNS O *JOTITHA SSANLIM NI
‘PauLIopIad HI0M AT YIM UORIIUL0D UT UIW [BLIIBUI JO JOJDBNUOD
-qus ‘ueunyiom Lue £q suai] 10 swie[d Jo Suify oty woy Sursue Suryy 1o epew Auw woy ANVJIINOD
NOILDNYLSNOD NO‘LNI[A SSoULIRY  9AeS 0} SAIFe JIoyuny poudisropun oy,
‘pafireyosip pue pied A[[ny usaq sARY saxe)
[Te pue swniwaid souemsul Jaypo pue uonesuadwos s, udaunjIom ‘pautiopad JIom [[e 10} padieqosip
pue pred AJny uaaq aAey usw [BLIjEW pue siopenuodqns ‘syuad ‘saxe) asn pue safes ‘saxe)
Bumpoyim ‘saxey £1Unods [e100s ‘s|eLlW ‘safem (v 18Y) SMS Jamy paudisiopun oy,
puE ‘ANVJINOD NOLLONYLSNOD
NOLNIA isutede 01 pawajor da0qe juswsed ay Jo ua)xa ay) 0} Sul[ Jo uar[ Auw 3jyy 03 s)Y3u 10
SWIe[ *sudly [[& pue Auv sas8a[a1 pur soAtem £qa1oy paudisiapun ay) ‘paudisiopun 3y 01 ANVIINOD
NOILOMULSNOD NO.LNIA 4q juswAed [eulf Jo uonesapisuod ut gyO4audHL MON
‘uswaarde uoonnsuod
O3 JO SULIa) Ay JApUn UOHINNSUd Jo OO pajojdutons suy pauSisiopun aq) ‘SYTMAHM
Pue ‘“DOMO.LINVIA
40 ALID 24 Jof 1JACOUd LS nil 'S — II ONIAVA ALTIINOD DILIVHISY
PI-TZ SM DOMOLINVIA 24} JO uononusuod aja[diod ayi 10§ ANVINOD NOLLDNULSNOD

NOLNIA s joenuo) e ojul paiajus ‘10j0eU0dqNS SB ‘pouBisiopun oy ‘SYIUAHM

1EU} SLNISHYd ISHHL A9 NIW TTV NMON

_ HOLOVILNODHINS
25 -22(m
‘C-Uz4 g “3d
g202 £0 5w YTAIVA NATT INANAVA TVNI - H0IDVILNODGNS

GZAIZ03Y

IS wi - IISUAEL AIRIHDUO) IN[EYASY PI-77 SA) J0MOJTUEIY LOArodd




SUBCONTRACTOR -FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT Manitowoc WS 22-14 Asphaltic Concrete Paving II - 7" St.
SUBCONTRACTOR Century Fence Company

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with VINTON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY for the complete construction of the MANITOWOC WS 22-14
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING II - S. 7™ ST. PROJECT for the CITY OF
MANITOWOC, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the
construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by VINTON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims
or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against VINTON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other .ir_lsurancc ﬁrcmiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless VINTON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed, in full and final payment of $3,128.40.

This _21st dayof _ March

BY:
Timothy McChesney, VicePresident of Operations

W L{/l SUBCONTRACTOR
Witness: U L >




SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT Manitowoc WS 22-14 Asphaltic Concrete Paving 11 - 7 St.

SUBCONTRACTOR J;Lﬁmio_@ow‘

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with VINTON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY for the complete construction of the MANITOWOC WS 22-14
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING II - S. 7™ ST. PROJECT for the CITY OF
MANITOWOC, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the
construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by VINTON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims
or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against VINTON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen's compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless VINTON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.

This (Q% aayof_Macch QOQ 3 % 2 ptes

-l_/l,g'qsaga Qmsﬁzo/?m
/i SUBCONTRACTOR




Doc;:Slgn Envelope ID: F188D9D2-0A44-4598-A2D0C-20BCE76DAFA9

FULL WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN
§779.05, Wis, Stats.

Date: March 3, 2023

1. Claimant’s Name: Northeast Asphalt, Inc.
Claimant’s Address: 1524 Atkinson Drive, Green Bay, W1 54303

2. Property Improved by Contractor’s Work (check one):
Bd Street address: City of Manitowoc WS 22-14 Asphaltic Concrete Paving II S. 7 St. Project

(NEA #617279)
[ Legal description attached.

3. Contractor's Work fumnished at the request of:

VINTON CONSTRUCION COMPANY
PO Box 1987
Manitowoc, WI 54221

4. Waiver of lien rights, contingent upon receipt of payment, is made for (select one):
O The following work:

All past Work, including labor, services, material, plans or specifications performed or furnished
at any time by the Contractor at the Property. This is a full waiver of all lien rights.

5. Title Companies, Lenders or others may require disclosure of the Contractor’s subcontractors and
material suppliers before disbursement of funds related to the Contractor’s above-described Work. If
s0 required, specify name(s) of Contractor’s subcontractors and material suppliers furnishing any
portion of the Work being waived:

CONTRACTOR NAME: _Northeast Asphalt, Inc.

By: rm G.".

= (signature)

Authorized Agent’s Name: Jon Wurzer
(print name of person signing ebove)

Title: _Agent
Address: 1524 Atkinson Drive, Green Bay, W1 54303

Telephone Number: _920-494-0543

NOTE: This waiver is dependent upon the actual receipt of payment. If the check issued is returned “NSF” or
payment stopped, this waiver of lien is void.

§779.05 Waivers of Lien. Provides, in part "(1) Any document signed by a lien claimant or potential claimant and purporting to
be a waiver of construction lien rights under this subchapter, is valid and binding as a waiver whether or not consideration was paid
therefor and whether the document was signed before or after the labor or material was furnished or contracted for. Any ambiguity
in such document shall be construed against the person signing it. Any waiver document shall be deemed to waive all lien rights
of the signer for all labor, services, material, plans or specifications performed, furnished or procured, or to be performed, furnished
or procured by the claimant at any time for the improvement to which the waiver relates, except to the extent that the document
specifically and expressly limits the waiver to apply to a particular portion of such labor, services, material, plans or specifications.
A lien claimant or potential lien claimant of whom a waiver is requested is entitled to refuse to furnish a waiver unless paid in full
for the labor, services, material, plans or specifications to which the waiver relates. A waiver furnished is a waiver of lien rights
only, and not of any contract rights of the claimant otherwise existing.”

. Contractor’s failure to pay its subcontractors or material suppliers from monies received for its Work may result in civil or criminal
liability under Wisconsin's theft by contractor statute, §779.02(5), Wis. Stats.



SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT Manitowoe WS 22-14 Asphaltic Concrete Paving 11 - 7' St
SUBCONTRACTOR (ol 7%\.. / .

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with VINTON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY for the complete construction of the MANITOWOC WS 22-14
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING 11 - S. 7™ ST. PROJECT for the CITY OF
MANITOWOC, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the

construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by VINTON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims
or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against VINTON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, pennits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless VINTON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.
This /6% syt frcircA | 2023
BY: ' /7?

~”~
SUBCONTRA

Witness: | //‘_—_

7




SUBCO CTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT Manktowoc WS 22-14 Asphaltic Concrete Paving IT - 7"‘}&
suconTRACTOR Shaat Miud [M,n.u‘; X ?r\&u.(e_,_éMiJ' Coa8

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with VINTON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY for the complete construction of the MANITOWOC WS 22-14
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING II — S. 7™ ST. PROJECT for the CITY OF
MANITOWQOC, and

‘WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the tenms of the
construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by VINTON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims
or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against VINTON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless VINTON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY from any matter or thing atising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.

Witness: }0 aﬂ/"‘ﬂ*”"

Form 330



